US Dollars  385,286  199,881  922,731  987,521
GB Pounds  5,366  4,944  9  9
Euro  19,800  14,805  8,647  5,310
Total  410,452  219,630  931,387  992,840

30.5.1 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The Group is mainly exposed to US Dollars.

The following table details the Group and Company’s sensitivity to a 15% (2020: 15%) increase and decrease in the Naira against the
US Dollar, GB Pounds and Euro. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and
adjusts their translation at the period end for a 15% change in foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis includes external loans
as well as loans to foreign operations within the Group where the denomination of the loan is in a currency other than the functional
currency of the lender or the borrower. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity for a 15% change in the
exchange rates. A negative number below indicates a decrease in profit or equity for a 15% change in the exchange rates.

Group Company

31/12/21 31/12/20 31/12/21 31/12/20
₦’million ₦’million ₦’million ₦’million

Effect on profit or loss/equity for a 15% (2020: 15%) appreciation
in Naira:
US Dollars  49,464  26,434  (56,432)  (82,702)
GB Pounds  564  524  562  518
Euro  1,829  1,363  1,171  997
Total  51,857  28,321  (54,699)  (81,187)

Group Company

31/12/21 31/12/20 31/12/21 31/12/20
₦’million ₦’million ₦’million ₦’million

Effect on profit or loss/equity for a 15% (2020: 15%) depreciation
in Naira:
US Dollars  (49,464)  (26,434)  56,432  82,702
GB Pounds  (564)  (524)  (562)  (518)
Euro  (1,829)  (1,363)  (1,171)  (997)
Total  (51,857)  (28,321)  54,699  81,187

Dangote Cement Plc Annual Report 2021 157

Financial statem
ents

30. Financial instruments continued
30.6 Credit risk management
30.5.1 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis continued
Credit risk refers to the risk that counterparties will default on their contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Group.
The Group has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties.

The Group’s and Company’s business is predominantly on a cash basis. Revolving credits granted to major distributors and very large
corporate customers approximate about ₦37.07 billion and these are payable within 30 days. Stringent credit control is exercised